

xxviii.

xxix.

E-waste

Contaminated Soil

Pemberton & Area C Transfer Station Tipping Fee Schedule

	ITEM		RATE
\. Lar	ndfilled Wastes		
		per bag (40 L or <9kg)	\$1.00
i.	Household garbage (pickup load is 2 m³)	per large bag (80 L or <18kg)	\$2.00
		per loose/unbagged cubic meter	\$15.00
		per tonne	\$120.00
ii.	Construction waste: recyclables removed, includes furniture - couch/chair/sofa/mattress, no Gypsum Board or preserved/painted wood (pickup truck load is 2 m³)	minimum charge	\$5.00
		per cubic meter	\$20.00
		per tonne	\$120.00
iii.	Mixed household garbage: containing 10% or more recyclables; Mixed Construction waste: contains Gypsum Board and/or preserved/painted wood. (pickup truck load is 2 m³)	minimum charge	\$10.00
		per cubic meter	\$40.00
		per tonne	\$240.00
		minimum charge	\$10.00
iv.	Gypsum Board (Drywall) - separated (pickup load is 2 m³)	per cubic meter	\$30.00
		per tonne	\$200.00
۷. . Or g	Community cleanups/illegal dump cleanups (per requirements of section 3.14) ganic Wastes		Free with writte approval
vi.	Food Waste: includes fruit, vegetable, dairy and meat/fish	Per 2 gallon (4 litres)	\$0.50
vii.	Yard waste: includes grass clippings, weeding and flower prunings Wood Waste: Clean or Untreated/unpainted - includes branches, up to a maximum diameter of 75 mm (3 inches) where organic collection facilities exist (pickup truck load is 2 m³)	minimum charge	\$5.00
		per cubic meter	\$8.00
		per tonne	\$75.00
. Re	cycling, Metals and Stewardship Programs		
viii.	Rubber tire up to 25" rim diameter	each - no rim	\$5.50
VIII.	Trabbor the up to 20 mm diameter	each - with rim	\$9.00
ix.	Mattress or Box Spring	each	\$15.00
x.	Air Conditioner/refrigerator/freezer	each	\$18.00
xi.	Stoves, washers, dryers, furnaces, water heaters	each	\$8.00
xii.	Bulk metal (pickup load is 2 m³)	minimum charge	\$3.00
		per cubic meter	\$5.00
		per tonne	\$30.00
xiii.	Plastics - 1 through 5 ONLY, clean and dry		Free
xiv.	Styrofoam - Clean and dry, packing peanuts not accepted		Free
XV.	Glass - clean and dry		Free
xvi.	Tin cans - clean and dry		Free
xvii.	Paper - clean and dry		Free
κ∨iii.	Cardboard - clean and dry		Free
xix.	Other products covered under BC Recycling regulation legislation and approved stewardship plans		Free
). Un	acceptable Wastes		
XX.	Automobile hulks, engines		
xxi.	Rubber tire - with or without rim, 25" rim diameter and over		
xxii.	Radioactive Wastes, Hazardous Wastes, Reactive Wastes or wastes with toxic residue		
xxiii.	Asbestos Waste, dry slurry and cement		
xxiv.	Biomedical Waste		
XXV.	Asphalt: includes road asphalt, hydrocarbon impacted soils		
xxvi.	Animal wastes and carcasses		
xxvii.	Oils, paints, glues and solvents except for residential products covered under the current Product Care Stewardship Programs		
		1	